

**B.N. RATHI SECURITIES LIMITED**

CIN : L65993TG1985PLC005838

Corporate Member : NSE & BSE

Depository Participant of Central Depository Service (I) Ltd.

REGISTERED OFFICE : # 6-3-652, IV Floor, "Kautilya"
Amrutha Estates, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082
Tel. : 040 - 30527777, 30727777, Fax : 040-30526283
bnrsl@bnrsecurities.com www.bnrsecurities.com

To,

February 13, 2020

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,fort ,Mumbai -400 001
Fax: 040-40526283

Scrip Code - 523019Sub: Regulation 30 - Outcome of Board Meeting (Schedule III Part A - (4))

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on Thursday, February 13, 2020. The meeting commenced at 4.10 p.m. and interalia the following decisions were taken:


1. Adoption of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.
2. Declaration of Interim Dividend of 10% i.e. Re.1.00 /- per share on face value of Rs 10 per Equity share for the Financial year 2019-20.
3. Approval of Record date for determining the entitlement of the members in respect of Equity shares for the payment of aforesaid Interim Dividend (2019-20) as Thursday, February 27, 2020 for Equity shares.

The meeting was concluded at 5.30 p.m. You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely

For B.N. Rathi Securities Limited


Hari Narayan Rathi
Managing Director
(DIN: 00010968)





B.N. RATHI SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L65993TG1985PLC005838

Corporate Member : NSE & BSE

Depository Participant of Central Depository Service (I) Ltd.

REGISTERED OFFICE : # 6-3-652, IV Floor, "Kamini"
Amrutha Estates, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082
Tel. : 040 - 30527777, 30727777, Fax : 040-30526283
bnrsl@bnrsecurities.com www.bnrsecurities.com

To,

February 13, 2020

Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, fort ,Mumbai -400 001
Fax: 040-40526283

Sub: Regulation 33(3)(a) - Financial results

Scrip Code - 523019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have the duty to provide Unaudited Financial Results for the period from 01/01/2020 to 31/01/2020 to the Central Depository Ltd., BSE Limited and the concerned investors. These are Unaudited Financial Results. Management & Co. is the keeper of record of the Company till 31/01/2020, February 13, 2020.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the above by return post or email.

Yours faithfully,

Pradeep Kumar

Pradeep Kumar

Pradeep Kumar

Pradeep Kumar

Pradeep Kumar
Pradeep Kumar
Pradeep Kumar

Pradeep Kumar



**To the Board of Directors
B. N. Rathi Securities Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of consolidated financial statements of C.D.N.

Accounting Standard 34 - Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other applicable laws.

[illegible][illegible]

B. *Harvard, you may recognize as being more of an older, established, conservative school. Why is your university different from other traditional universities in the country? What makes you unique?*

Walter E. Dillman, Jr., Ph.D.,
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign
Champaign, Illinois 61821-3001, U.S.A.
E-mail: dillman@uiuc.edu

Figure 1. The effect of the concentration of the *Agrobacterium* suspension on the transformation efficiency of *Agrobacterium* strains. The concentration of the *Agrobacterium* suspension was 10⁶ cells/ml (A), 10⁷ cells/ml (B), 10⁸ cells/ml (C), and 10⁹ cells/ml (D). The concentration of the *Agrobacterium* suspension was 10⁶ cells/ml (A), 10⁷ cells/ml (B), 10⁸ cells/ml (C), and 10⁹ cells/ml (D). The concentration of the *Agrobacterium* suspension was 10⁶ cells/ml (A), 10⁷ cells/ml (B), 10⁸ cells/ml (C), and 10⁹ cells/ml (D). The concentration of the *Agrobacterium* suspension was 10⁶ cells/ml (A), 10⁷ cells/ml (B), 10⁸ cells/ml (C), and 10⁹ cells/ml (D).

Meliponini **Megachilinae**
Megachile **Megachilini** **Panurgini**

[illegible]

09-08-2016 17:00:00 [P] 09-08-2016 17:00:00

B.N. RATHI SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L65993TG1985PLC005838

Corporate Member : NSE / BSE / MCX

Depository Participant of Central Depository Service (I) Ltd.

REGISTERED OFFICE : # 6-3-652, IV Floor, "Kautilya"

Amrutha Estates, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082

Tel : 040 - 40527777, 40727777, Fax : 040-40526283

bnrs1@bnrsecurities.com www.bnrsecurities.com

[illegible][illegible]



~~Independent Auditor's review report review of Interim Standalone financial results pursuant to-~~
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To the Board of Directors
B. N. Rathi Securities Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of **B. N. Rathi Securities Limited** ("the Company"), for the quarter and nine months ended **December 31, 2019** ("the Statement"), attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles



Blumadug

B.N. RATHI SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN : L65993TG1985PLC005838

Corporate Member : NSE & BSE

Depository Participant of Central Depository Service (I) Ltd.

REGISTERED OFFICE : # 6-3-652, IV Floor, "Kautilya"

Amrutha Estates, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082

Tel : 040 - 30527777, 30727777, Fax : 040-30526283

bnrsl@bnrsecurities.com www.bnrsecurities.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

[Rs. 500 lakhs]

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine-Months Ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
2	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
3	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
4	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
5	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
6	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
7	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
8	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
9	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
10	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
11	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
12	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
13	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
14	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
15	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
16	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
17	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
18	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
19	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
20	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
21	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
22	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
23	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
24	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
25	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
26	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
27	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
28	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
29	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
30	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
31	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
32	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
33	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
34	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
35	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
36	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
37	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
38	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
39	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
40	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
41	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000
42	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
43	Finance income	100	100	100	100	100	100
44	Other income	100	100	100	100	100	100
45	Revenue from operations	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000	10,78,000